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Olga Pericet: Flamenco Untitled

The incomparable Olga Pericet Company makes its Repertorio
Español debut with her new show, Flamenco Untitled.

Celebrated worldwide for her brilliant footwork, Pericet has become an important
figure in the new generation of flamenco dancers and choreographers, receiving in
2014 The Critical Eye Dance Award for her versatility as a performer and
creativity when it comes to understanding the Spanish dance and flamenco.

Olga Pericet is a breathtaking dancer and one of the most important flamenco
choreographers of her generation. Pericet’s new show Flamenco Untitled
combines demanding technique, diverse dance traditions and jaw-dropping
athleticism. A series of solo set pieces with live musical accompaniment where
she delivers an unforgettable tour-de-force performance, revitalizing traditional
flamenco with new dramatic structures. This performance from one of flamenco’s
biggest rising stars is a treat for dance lovers.

Olga Pericet: Flamenco Untitled will include interludes of song and instrumental
guitar solos featuring guitarist Antonia Jiménez, and singers José Angel Carmona
and Ismael De La Rosa.

Pericet is undeniably charismatic and a dazzling technician

—The Washington Post

PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

Thursday, April 9 at 7 pm
Friday, April 10 at 8 pm
Saturday, April 11 at 8 pm
Sunday, April 12 at 2:30 pm
Thursday, April 16 at 7 pm

PERFORMING ARTS
NEW YORK

Thu, April 09–
Sun, April 26, 2015

Venue
Repertorio Español, 138 E 27th St, New
York, NY 10016
View map
Phone: 212-225-9999

Admission

Buy tickets

More information
Repertorio Español

Credits
Organized by Peineta Producciones and
Repertorio Español.

https://maps.google.com/maps?q=Repertorio+Espanol%2C+138+E+27th+St%2C+New+York%2C+NY+10016
https://repertorio.secure.force.com/ticket/#details_a0SE000000IZshTMAT
http://www.repertorio.org/productions/index.php?area=ind&id=189&PHPSESSID=7c23ee4da8ecea5130892318491ba7f3
https://www.spainculture.us/city/new-york/olga-pericet-flamenco-untitled/
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Friday, April 17 at 8 pm
Saturday, April 18 at 8 pm
Sunday, April 19 at 2:30 pm
Monday, April 20 at 11 am (Sold out!)
Wednesday, April 22 at 11 am
Thursday, April 23 at 7 pm
Friday, April 24 at 8 pm
Saturday, April 25 at 8 pm
Sunday, April 26 at 2:30 pm
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